
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF THE 39TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

OF PENNSYLVANIA - - FULTON COUNTY BRANCH 

 

CLERK OF ORPHANS' COURT FEE SCHEDULE 

***Effective November 30, 2017*** 

The following bill of costs is established, pursuant to provisions of the Act of July 1, 1981, P.L.193  

No. 58, as amended by Act No. 79 of 1993 providing that “such fees and charges shall be established, 

increased, decreased, modified or eliminated as determined by the Clerk of Orphans' Court and the 

President Judge” 

 

Effective November 30, 2017 at 4:30 p.m. 

ALL NEW FILINGS ADD ……………………………………………………….JCP $    40.25*** 

***PA JCP Fee Increased as Per Acts 113 and 126 of 2014 Effective November 30, 2017*** 

                                        AUTOMATION FEE $      5.00 

 
MARRIAGES 

Marriage  …………………………………………………………………………. $    45.00 

   (Includes $5 Automation Fee) 

Each Consent …………………………………………………………………………. $    10.00 

Petition and Court Order (under 16)  ………………………………………………….. $    25.00 

Waiver 3-day waiting period (Military) ………………………………………….. $    25.00 

Certified copy of Marriage License (over 1 year) ………………………………….. $      7.50 

 

ADOPTIONS 

File Intention to Adopt, Petition and 1 Decree ………………………………….. $  100.00 

Intention to Adopt  …………………………………………………………………. $    75.00 

  Per Act 34 of 1992 effective 7/92 

Each Additional Child  …………………………………………………………. $    50.00 

Relinquishments (involuntary or voluntary) …………………………………………. $    50.00 

 

 



PETITIONS IN ORPHANS' COURT 

Guardians, Citations, Settlement of a Small Estate, Miscellaneous Petitions  ……….. $    60.00 

Each additional page over 4 …………………………………………………………. $      4.00 

  (includes 1 certification) each additional certification  ………………………….. $      7.00 

 

ACCOUNTS 

Filing of First & Final Accounts for first 4 pages  ………………………………….. $    60.00 

  each page over 4  …………………………………………………………………. $      4.00 

Advertisement in Fulton County News  …………………………………………. $    50.00 

Certification to Recorder Regarding Real Estate From First & Final  ……………….. $    25.00 

 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Discharge of Guardian, Trustee or Executor …………………………………………. $    20.00 

Birth Certificate ………………………………………………………………… $    20.00 

Death Certificate ………………………………………………………………… $    20.00 

Receipt and Release  ………………………………………………………………… $    15.00 

Guardians Inventory  ………………………………………………………………… $    10.00 

Certification ………………………………………………………………………… $      7.00 

Auditors Report  ………………………………………………………………… $    50.00 

Supplemental Auditors Report  ………………………………………………… $    50.00 

Appeal to Superior Court - County Fee ………………………………………… $  150.00) 

                        2 checks) 

Superior Court Fee  ………………………………………………………………... $    60.00) 

Petition & Court Order Re Sale of Real Estate ………………………………… $    25.00 

Subpoena ………………………………………………………………………... $      5.00 

Objections or Exceptions to Account ………………………………………… $    20.00 

Annual Report Guardianship Person ………………………………………………… $    20.00 

Annual Report Guardianship Estate ………………………………………………… $    20.00 

Miscellaneous Filing (case already opened) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .      $    15.00 

Copies (per page) ………………………………………………………………… $        .50 

 

FEES FOR SIMILAR SERVICES NOT HEREIN SPECIFICALLY SCHEDULED SHALL BE SET  

BY THE CLERK OF ORPHANS COURT 

 

 

NOTE: JCP FEE INCREASED FROM $5.00 TO $10.00 EFFECTIVE NOV. 1, 2002 

PER ACT 122 OF 2002. 

 

NOTE: JCP/ATJ/CJEA INCREASED FROM $23.50 TO $35.50 EFFECTIVE  

AUGUST 8, 2014. 

NOTE: JCP/ATJ/CJEA INCREASED FROM $35.50 TO $40.25 EFFECTIVE  

NOVEMBER 30, 2017 PER ACTS 40 AND 44 OF 2017. 


